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Marbob Energy Corp.

Aurora #1
Thickness
From to in feet Formation
0 65 65 Sand
65 160 95 Gravel

160 250 90 Shale

250 265 15 Anhy.

265 315 50 Red bed

315 320 5 Anhy .

320 750 430 Salt

750 820 70 Anhy .

820 970 150 Salt

970 1025 55 Anhy.

1025 1400 375 Anhy, sand

1400 1450 50 Anhy.

1450 1470 20 Lime, anhy.
1470 1500 30 Lime, anhy, sand
1500 1550 50 Anhy.
1550 1565 15 Anhy, sand, lime
1565 1575 10 Lime, anhy, shale
1575 1595 20 Sandy lime
1595 1750 155 Lime, anhy, gypsum
1750 1990 240 Lime w/anhy & gypsum breaks
1990 2020 30 Lime, anhy, sand
2020 2085 65 Lime, anhy
2085 2105 20 Sandy 1lime
2105 2145 40 Lime
2145 2185 40 Sand
2185 2250 65 Lime

2250 2260 10 Sand
2260 2300 40 Lime
2300 2315 15 Sand
2315 2365 50 Sandy lime
2365 2385 20 Sand
2385 2400 15 Sand, anhy
2400 2425 25 Sandy lime
2425 2465 40 Lime
2465 2475 10 Sand
2475 2485 10 Lime
2485 2520 35 Sandy lime
2520 2620 100 Lime
2620 2660 40 Sandy 1lime
2660 2680 20 Sand

2680 2730 50 Lime
2730 2780 50 Sandy lime

2780 2840 60 Sand
2840 2850 10 Lime
2850 2900 50 Sand
2900 3008 108 Lime
3008 TD
2982 PBID



Marbob Energy Corp.
Aurora #1

Perforations:

2120-40",
2210-14",
2266-74",
2328-32",
2346-54"
2358-62",
2382-84",
2414-18",
2428-32",
2470-74",
2532-36",
2560-64",
2569-71",
2611-19',
2684-96",
2756-64",
2768-72",
2774-80",
2808-12",
2832-34",
2848-52", 4
2862-66', 4
2874-78", 4

o
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KENNETH D. REYNOLDS - ARTESIA
LESLIE K. EVERTSON - ROSWELL

P. O. Baoax 2055 ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO 8820
TELEPHONES: ARTESIA 505/746-6757
ROSWELL 505/623-5Q70

May 11, 1981

Marbob Enecrgy Corp.

Box 304

Artcesia,N.M. 88210

Re:  Turkey Tract Aurora #1

Gent lemen:

The following is a Deviation Survey cf the above well located in Eddy
County, New Mexico.

332" - 1/2° 1833' - 3/4°
786" - 1/2° 2272' - 3/4°
1265' - 3/4° 2750 - 3/4°
1737' - 3/4° 3015' - 3/4° T.D.

Yours very truly,
WEK DRILLING CO., INC.
;o L
/ /. . o]
{ LI(&’.KV({'//L(< K)"‘ /\
Arnold Newkirk

STATE OF NFW MEX1CO )

)
COUNTY OF CHAVES )
. . A
The foregoing was acknowledged before me this . __ day
of 1)y , 1981 by Arnold Newkirk.
7
. J . BN L 5
My Commission Expires: ¢ L ((g» (O, AOGe o X
Notary Public J
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